

F  
T.P.(C) No. 716-717 OF 2003  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.716-717/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

AMITA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petitions. Issue notice also on the applications for ex-parte stay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. 1583/2002 titled "Vinod Kumar Vs. Amita" under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act and Petition No. 121/2002 titled "Vinod Kumar Vs. Amita" under Section 6 of the Hindu Minority and Guardian Act, both pending before the District Judge, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master