

Z

T.P.(C) No. 716-717 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.716-717/2003

AMITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay) (With office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Send for the report of the result of conciliation proceedings from the Secretary, Delhi Legal Aid Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master